PT580 Digital Vibration Switch
User Manual
Installation, Operation, Maintenance
ProvibTech, Inc.  11011 Brooklet Drive, Suite 300, Houston, Texas 77099, USA
Phone: +1-713-830-7601, Fax: +1-281-754-4972, Email: pvt@provibtech.com , Web: www.provibtech.com
PT580-USR-E-C-5           COPY RIGHT PROVIBTECH 2008
PT580 Digital Vibration Switch
ProvibTech      Phone: +1-713-830-7601 Fax: +1-281-754-4972     pvt@provibtech.com , www.provibtech.com

11
PT580 Maintenance
Order Information
PT580-ABC-DEF-GGHI
A: Alarms***
A = 0*: Dual SPDT Relays
A = 1: Single SPDT Relay
A = 2: Single SPST Triac, NO
A = 3: Dual SPST Triacs, NO
A = 4: Single SPST Triac, NC
A = 5: Dual SPST Triacs, NC
A = 6: None
B: Conduit Entries
B = 0*: 3/4” NPT
B = 1: M20×1.5
C: Mounting Plate or Mounting Stud
C = 0*: Mounting Plate PT500-13
C = 1: Mounting Plate PT500-14
C = 2: Mounting Stud 3/4” NPT
C = 3: Mounting Stud M20×1.5
D: Local Display
D = 0*: With display (No Local Reset)
D = 1: No display (No Local Reset)
D = 2: No display (With Local Reset)
E: Hazardous Area Approval
E = 0*: CE Mark
E = 1: Multiple approvals:
CSA: Class I, Div 1, Groups B, C, D, T4 &
T6
          CERTIFICATE: 2079756
ATEX: II 2 G Ex d ⅡB+H2T4 T6
           KAMA 09ATEX0080 X
T4@Ta= -40℃ to +100℃
T6@Ta= -40℃ to +70℃
PCEC: Ex d ⅡB+H2T4/T6 Gb
CE Mark
E = 2: Multiple approvals (D=1 only) :
CSA: Class l, Div 1, Groups A, B, C, D,
T4 &T6
CERTIFICATE: 2079756
ATEX: II 2 G Ex d ⅡB+H2T4 T6
           KAMA 09ATEX0080 X
T4@Ta= -40℃ to +100℃
T6@Ta= -40℃ to +70℃
CERTIFICATE: 2079756
PCEC: Ex d llC T4/T6 Gb
CE Mark
E = 3: Multiple approvals:
TR CU: 1Ex d IIB+H2T4,T6 X
                             № ТС RU C-US.ГБ05.В.00476
                             NANIO CCVE
  CE Mark
E = 4: Multiple approvals(D=1 only):
                 TR CU: 1Ex d IIC T4 ,T6 X
                             № ТС RU C-US.ГБ05.В.00476
                             NANIO CCVE
                CE Mark
F: Outputs/Communication
F = 0: None
F = 1*: 4-20mA
F = 2: Modbus
F = 3: 4-20mA and Modbus
GG: Full Scale
GG = 09: 0 - 5.0g pk
GG = 10: 0 - 10.0g pk
GG = 11: 0 - 20.0g pk
GG = 13: 0 - 200 um pk-pk (with H=2)
GG = 14: 0 - 250 um pk-pk (with H=2)
GG = 15: 0 - 500 um pk-pk (with H=2)
GG = 16: 0 - 10 mil pk-pk (with H=2)
PT580 Digital Vibration Switch
ProvibTech      Phone: +1-713-830-7601 Fax: +1-281-754-4972     pvt@provibtech.com , www.provibtech.com
12